

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case: CRL.P.Nos.6441 OF 2023 AND 10530&12313 OF 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.09.2025	<u>JSR,J</u> Ms.P. Vijaya Laxmi, learned counsel representing Ms.V. Preethi Reddy, learned counsel for petitioner in Crl.P.No.10530 of 2018 seeks short accommodation due to personal inconvenience for not attending the Court. At her request, post on 23.09.2025. Mr.B. Venkateshwar Rao, learned counsel submits that he filed Vakalath in W.P.No.12313 of 2018 on behalf of R-2. Registry is directed to print the name of Mr.B. Venkateshwar Rao in W.P.No.12313 of 2018 for R-2. <u>JSR,J</u> PN/AKS	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any.</i>