

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD
PROCEEDING SHEET**

**CRIMINAL PETITION Nos.10530 of 2018, 6441 of 2023 and 12313 of
2018**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21.	06.04.2026	<u>ETD,J</u> Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 appeared online and reported that the matter pending before the NCLT is nothing to do with the present cases and that these matters can be proceeded with, and that he is ignored of the case, if any, pending before the NCLT. However, the respondent No.2 needs to appraise the Court whether any Liquidator is appointed in the respondent No.2 company or not. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that case No.C.P. (IB) No.15/BB/17 is pending before the NCLT and she also submits that she would file a copy of the proceedings under which the Liquidator is appointed. Hence, post the matter on 13.04.2026. ETD,J KTL	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE